The Bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its bid, and “the 
Purchaser”, will in no case be responsible or liable for these costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome 
of the bidding process.  

B. The Bidding Documents  

1. Tender Processing Fees  

The Tender Processing fees Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only) inclusive of 
GST and Non- refundable) should be submitted ONLINE as per the details mentioned above. Further, 
the proof of payment must be uploaded with Technical Bid. The exemption will be applicable as per 
Govt. of India norms.  

C. Content of Bidding Documents